RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Papago Council recognizes the need for a better facility in which to educate the young; and

WHEREAS, there is such a need in implementing the Headstart Program; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department will initiate the starting phase of a proposal and also seek funding sources.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council hereby supports and encourages all efforts made to obtain funding for the construction of the Headstart Building Complex.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 10th day of February, 1975 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 22 for, 0 against, 0 not voting and 0 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (d) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (49 Stat: 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective upon passage by the Papago Council and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:	Oacob A. Escalante, Chairman
Delma M. Garcia, Secretary	
Superintendent, Papago Agency	APPROVED: